m
ec
h
an
ic
s
MECHANICS Rotary and Lifting Units
Rotary and Lifting Units

stepping motor drive with encoder
CNC control via amphenol
Order key
Accessory
Rotary Axis D 2
Mounting plate, set 1
(including fastening)
Item no.: 277024
Mounting plate, set 2
(including fastening)
Item no.: 277024 1000
Chuck
3-jaw chuck Ø 80
Item no.: 269060 0080
Chuck
3-jaw chuck Ø 125
(only for D 2 + tailstock RE 2)
Item no.: 269060 1125
Adjusting aid D 2
to exactly bring the rotary axis D
2 into line with machines
- setting of parallelism/workpie-
ce zero points (reproducible
alignment by demountable fit-
tings)
Item no.: 269076 0002
2 6 4 0 X 0 X 0 X 1
Motors
0 = stepping motor
1 = DC servo motor
2 = AC servo motor
Brake
0 = without brake
1 = permanent magnet
2 = electromagnet
Tailstock
0 = without tailstock
1 = RE 2, L=1000 mm
2 = RE 2, L=1500 mm
3 = RE 2, L=2000 mm
no image
L = according to design: 1000, 1500 or 2000 (special lengths up to 3,000 mm upon request)
292
299* / 312**